
MONTHLY REPORT   -   TECHNICAL SERVICES 

 

July, 2020 

 

Part 1 of 5 

 

NOTE:  

All statistics were affected by JMRL’s closure on Monday, March 16th due to COVID-19 public safety precautions.  

Statistics for Nelson Memorial Library were further affected by branch closure starting February 28th due to ongoing construction. 

Curbside service began on May 26th for all branches except Nelson, which began on June 16th. 

 

STATISTICAL HIGHLIGHTS: 

 

Database maintenance activity in July: 

 

End of month database totals: 255,030 titles; 487,804 items.  

 

Circulation: 

 

Circulation for July 2020 was 86,367, down 47.89% from 165,742 in July 2019.  

 

The system registration count at the end of July was 97,623. 

 

System: 
 

Patrons placed 37,534 holds on the Web OPAC in July. 16,052 renewals were done on the Web OPAC in July.  

 

Miscellaneous statistics: 
 

Circulation for JMRL purchased downloadable content was 33,813, up 91.7% from 17,635 in July 2019. 

 

Northside Drive Up window checked out 14,740 items in July.  

 

  



WiFi statistics for July: 

 

JMRL had 3,929 unique WiFi clients in July. The chart below counts the number of unique clients connecting to WiFi in each branch. 

 

Central  938 

Gordon Avenue 217 

Northside 520 

Scottsville 468 

Louisa 394 

Nelson 602 

Greene 512 

Crozet 278 

 

Appended: 

Part 2 - July, 2020 Circulation Report by Jurisdiction. 

Part 3 - FY2021 Year-to-Date Circulation by Jurisdiction.  

Part 4 - July, 2020 Patron Registration Report. 

Part 5 - July, 2020 Bookstock and Collections Report. 

 

Submitted by Josh Howard 

Collections and Technology Manager 

8/5/20  



 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

% change

C'ville Albemarle Louisa Nelson Greene Out of area Unassigned TOTAL last year

Central 5,524 9,306 570 523 979 390 529 17,821 -40.55%

Gordon 2,991 3,857 197 180 232 159 125 7,741 -53.29%

Northside 3,288 8,923 483 348 709 267 174 14,192 -70.54%

Scottsville 455 1,362 45 61 75 211 24 2,233 -55.18%

Crozet 1,873 7,436 214 379 345 110 171 10,528 -60.60%

Bookmobile 158 457 63 29 47 9 7 770 -37.70%

Louisa 476 1,103 966 71 101 50 31 2,798 -65.30%

Nelson 40 134 13 117 11 3 5 323 -93.41%

Greene 474 1,180 88 48 1,172 104 16 3,082 -58.81%

Downloadable materials 6,373 16,190 1,203 917 1,393 506 297 26,879 52.42%

Total 21,652 49,948 3,842 2,673 5,064 1,809 1,379 86,367 -47.89%

Jefferson Madison Regional Library 

Circulation for Jurisdictions by Branch Library 

July, 2020 



 

  

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

C'ville Albemarle Louisa Nelson Greene Out of area Unassigned TOTAL

Central 5,524 9,306 570 523 979 390 529 17,821

      

Gordon 2,991 3,857 197 180 232 159 125 7,741

Northside 3,288 8,923 483 348 709 267 174 14,192

Scottsville 455 1,362 45 61 75 211 24 2,233

Crozet 1,873 7,436 214 379 345 110 171 10,528

Bookmobile 158 457 63 29 47 9 7 770

Louisa 476 1,103 966 71 101 50 31 2,798

Nelson 40 134 13 117 11 3 5 323

Greene 474 1,180 88 48 1,172 104 16 3,082

Downloadable materials 6,373 16,190 1,203 917 1,393 506 297 26,879

TOTAL 21,652 49,948 3,842 2,673 5,064 1,809 1,379 86,367

current ytd

Jefferson Madison Regional Library 

Circulation for Jurisdictions by Branch Library 

FY21 Year to Date 

 



 

 

 

 
 

  

   TOTAL

17,653 3,369 21,022

38,316 9,309 47,625

  

Louisa 8,687 1,622 10,309

Nelson 4,261 1008 5,269

5,685 2,179 7,864

  

1,125 194 1,319

Library Use 103 103

Computer Use Only 4,042 4,042

Other 70 70

79,942 17,681 97,623

Out of Area

                                                                                                                                                           

TOTALS

Jurisdiction Adult patron Juvenile patron

Charlottesville

Albemarle

Greene

Jefferson Madison Regional Library 

Patron Registration through July, 2020 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 Central McIntire Gordon Northside Scottsville Crozet Bookmobile Louisa Nelson Greene Total 

Books- Adult 73,915 4,481 24,185 44,391 9,144 31,042 4,303 21,451 12,024 12,859 237,795 

Books- Juvenile 32,302 1 22,714 35,471 8,923 26,515 4,769 12,384 9,963 12,035 165,077 

Books- YA 10,766 0 3,030 8,120 1,282 6,472 674 2,804 2,872 1,904 37,924 

Talking Books- Adult 2,645 0 1,270 2,287 931 1,712 417 1,236 822 743 12,063 

Talking Books- Juvenile 535 0 370 516 161 398 28 100 145 191 2,444 

Talking Books- YA 342 0 182 232 106 303 12 95 50 121 1,443 

A/V- Adult 2,802 1 1,406 1,754 885 1,807 39 938 1,354 845 11,831 

A/V- Juvenile 318 0 315 277 186 198 0 108 51 168 1,621 

A/V- YA 994 0 794 1,302 564 915 0 676 958 648 6,851 

Magazines 5,271 0 2,210 4,006 361 1,389 0 1,090 154 1,041 15,522 

Totals 129,890 4,483 56,476 98,356 22,543 70,751 10,242 40,882 28,393 30,555 492,571 
 

 

 

Overdrive Advantage eBooks (JMRL Patrons Only) 5,411 

Overdrive Consortium eBooks   13,546 

RBdigital eBooks & comics   1,963 

Freading eBooks    175,969 

Total Electronic Books    196,889 

     

Total Streaming Media Films   67,840 

     

Overdrive Advantage eAudiobooks (JMRL Patrons Only) 1,272 

Overdrive Consortium eAudiobooks  7,738 

RBdigital eAudiobooks   2,769 

Total Electronic Audiobooks   11,779 

     

Total eLibrary Holdings   276,508 
 

 

    
 

 
 

Current total bibliographic titles 255,030 

Titles withdrawn this month 559 

Titles added this month 1,827 

Titles withdrawn this FY to date 559 

Titles added this FY to date 1,827 

  
Current total items 487,804 

Items withdrawn this month 1,009 

Items added this month 5,466 

Items withdrawn this FY to date 1,009 

Items added this FY to date 5,466 
 

 

 
 

 

Jefferson Madison Regional Library 

Bookstock and Collections Report 

July, 2020 


